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Event Results and Reports for:-

LoNGTON & DistrICT MOTOR CLUB

Three Sisters April Sprint
Sunday, April 12th, 2015

A National B status event and a qualifying round of:
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series
Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship
Auto 66 Northern Counties Speed Hill Climb and Sprint Championship
Chester and Liverpool Motor Clubs Speed Championship
SBD HSA 2015 Speed Championship
Lancashire Automobile Club (LAC)

Westfield Sports Car Club (WSCC) Speed Series
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925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you again July




Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Event Results Report

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T 10 T11 T12 Best
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: O
15 66.94 65.46 63.24 63.56 76.45 63.24
14 75.22 72.42 71.56 72.88 91.94 71.56
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0
20 57.32 56.59 56.27 55.96 62.47 61.99 55.96
Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Edwards. Renault Clio. 172 Cup. Record: 51.01, 09/14
32 54.44 52.27 52.16 52.38 61.63 52.16
29 53.69 52.45 52.16 58.67 73.44 52.16
723 54.35 52.69 52.48 52.46 52.46
30 53.12 52.59 52.54 53.01 58.65 57.02 52.54
23 66.20 54.80 53.49 52.98 52.98
33 61.13 56.07 55.18 55.45 DNF 63.35 65.61 65.46 65.35 63.65 62.68 63.65 63.71 55.18
24 55.32 55.19 55.23 55.77 59.29 59.45 59.20 59.00 75.56 55.23
27 56.42 55.38 55.80 55.73 61.95 61.65 55.73
31 57.39 56.49 56.26 55.93 61.05 63.13 55.93
724 57.33 57.39 55.94 56.20 60.20 58.95 55.94
28 62.80 58.08 56.88 56.34 70.59 56.34
25 61.14 57.68 57.47 56.66 74.51 56.66
725 61.06 60.18 59.02 59.08 59.02
26 69.82 63.41 62.70 63.48 62.70
Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.37, 2010
36 53.23 51.96 50.05 50.55 50.05
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Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 50.12, 09/14

52.56 52.94 51.13 51.04 62.61 60.67 51.04
52.58 51.90 51.23 51.71 61.44 61.03 51.23
54.29 53.71 53.85 53.41 53.41
58.08 55.26 53.90 53.94 53.90
56.59 55.00 55.35 54.40 62.70 60.04 58.94 58.88 54.40
56.93 56.37 54.80 54.76 61.28 61.54 54.76
59.15 57.96 57.19 57.64 67.38 64.27 65.30 57.19
62.25 60.57 58.60 57.85 66.88 64.93 57.85
59.96 59.31 59.41 59.05 66.91 66.57 66.65 65.47 59.05
68.16 65.21 64.24 61.83 73.53 70.59 70.46 69.85 69.08 61.83
Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Keith Calder. Audi TT Record: 52.59, 04/13
57.32 55.70 55.56 55.46 65.19 66.35 55.46
63.09 58.60 57.76 58.04 70.00 67.01 65.19 64.88 64.80 63.34 64.28 57.76
61.22 59.15 57.93 57.90 57.90
62.68 61.19 59.57 60.13 72.95 74.25 70.10 70.48 74.36 59.57
Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0
61.30 57.18 56.26 56.26
Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 46.09, 09/14
50.56 49.29 48.78 48.27 48.27
53.24 49.68 49.73 49.44 49.44
54.06 52.58 52.09 52.24 52.09
53.74 DNF 52.38 52.66 52.38
58.46 55.85 55.85 56.26 55.85
74.25 82.52 57.72 59.67 57.72
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Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Hoyle. Record: 46.08, 04/12

48.88 48.21 47.36 47.05
55.33 48.85 47.95 47.05
50.22 48.31 47.99 48.49
50.54 49.72 48.82 49.70
53.03 51.48 50.33 49.35
53.84 50.62 50.08 49.41
52.25 51.96 51.80 49.52
51.77 51.16 50.08 49.55
55.52 53.40 DNF 51.48
54.14 52.69 51.82 51.74 66.82 62.81
Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Chris Taylor. BL Miini Clubman. Record: 51.39, 09/14

64.24 6122 6071 6030 7184 6895 68.28
67.21 63.89 6275 6118 70.28 6836 6791 67.38 66.69 67.24 6515

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 48.8, 04/14

53.24 50.72 50.47 48.97
56.00 49.92 49.41 49.79
53.53 51.64 51.30 51.12
53.09 53.12 52.53 53.12
53.84 52.56 52.68
65.46 59.12 54.97 55.51
64.73 60.15 57.90 57.13 69.46 68.23 70.16 66.65 67.64 66.63 67.57
62.58 60.30 59.38 58.68 78.90 67.20 66.54 66.17 67.27 66.29 65.31
Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323GTX. Record: 49.89, 09/14

54.76 54.63 52.90 53.36 58.36 56.39 57.33 58.02 56.66 56.09 55.00
Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Lotus 2-11. Record: 49.09, 04/13

56.84 55.82 5459 54.12

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1700cc (m/ycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade Record: 43.35,

46.85 46.04 4415 43.68
4597 4556 44.64 4472
49.74 4736 46.73  46.00
57.94 48,99 48.97 47.14

Class: 4A - Cars up to 1700cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Robert Stevens. OMS 2000. Record: 43.12, 2007

49.59 4599 4459 45.20
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Class: 4B - Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Philip Major. Vision V91. Record: 44.56, 2009

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Bradley Dickerson. Jedi Mk 4 Record: 40.13, 09/13

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Cars manufactured before 1st Jan, 1994 -- Holder: Michael Moore. Van Diemen RF85. Record: 45.65, 06/97

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Lee Griffiths. OMS. Record: 41.35, 2009

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: David Cutcliffe. Van Diemen. Record: 40.1, 2003

55.48 5431 53.68 53.42
57.84 5651 55.02 5441
63.56 6256 6050 58.60
4498 4253 41.26
46.52 4419 43.33
4989 46.54 4528 4513
53,57 51.62 48.66 DNF
49.94  48.49 DNF
50.52 48.70 48.30 48.06
51.37 49.88 49.20 49.74
55.38 52.04 5113 50.59
50.32 56,51 56.95 57.00
DNF 53.92 51.38 50.97
4393 43.92 4272 4211
50.24 4730 45.09 46.94

53.42
54.41
58.60

41.26
43.33
45.13
48.66

DNF

48.06
49.20
50.59
56.95

50.97

42.11
45.09

1 45
2 49
3 70
1 1
2 3
3 8
4 16
5 81
1 14
2 19
3 27
4 63
1 28
1 2
2 7
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Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Championships Report

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

15 Colin Duncalf MG ZR 1396 LDMC/CMC LSS / CL Speed 63.24 N/R 1 79

14 Mark Smith MG ZR 1396 LDMC/LMC LNSC 71.56 2 80
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

20 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 ANWCC ANWCC N 55.96 N/R 1 59
Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Edwards. Renault Clio. 172 Cup. Record: 51.01, 09/14

32 Russell Thorpe Renault 5GT Turbo 1397 LDMC/LMC LNSC / CL Speed 52.16 1 35

29 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC/CMC/ LSS/ CL Speed 52.16 2 36

LMC

723 Alexander Thornton Honda Integra 1800 LDMC/WMC LNSC 52.46 3 38

30 Paul Henderson Peugeot 306 Gti6 1998 LDMC 52.54 4 40

23 Mike Thornton Honda Integra DC2 1800 LDMC/WMC LNSC 52.98 5 43

33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1998 LDMC LSS N 55.18 6 52

24 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC LNSC 55.23 7 53

27 Peter Gates Peugeot 206 Gti 1998 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC 55.73 8 55

31 David Russell Peugeot 206 Gti 1997 LDMC LSS N 55.93 9 57

724 Heather Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC LNSC L 55.94 10 58

28 John Earley Renault Clio Cup 1997 LMC CL Speed N 56.34 11 61

25 Simon Bingham Ford Capri 1994 LDMC LSS 56.66 12 62

725 C. Bingham-Brindle Ford Capri 1994 LDMC LSS L 59.02 13 72

26 Rei Shimizu Proton Coupe 1800 LDMC LSS N 62.70 14 78
Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Hargreaves. Mitsubishi Evo. Record: 48.37, 2010

36 Chris Berrisford Subaru Impreza 1994 HSA SBD HSA 50.05 1 26

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 50.12, 09/14

44 Martin Rowe
42 Roger Fish

40 Alan Mugglestone
740 Nick Mugglestone
41 Allan Farrimond
48 Geoff Peters

45 Daniel Broomfield
47 Robin Haslam
43 Michael Tindale
46 Daryl Bentley

51 Darren Jones
52 Heath Briggs
49 Duncan Woodcock

Honda S2000 1997 LDMC/LMC LNSC / ANWCC / CL Speed
Honda S2000 1997 LDMC/HSA/ LNSC / CL Speed / SBD HSA
LMC
Mazda MX5 1840 HSA SBD HSA
Mazda MX5 1840 HSA SBD HSA
Toyota MR2 1800 LDMC LSS
Honda CRX VTI 1595 WMC
Toyota MR2 1998 LDMC LSS
MG F Trophy 160 1800 Auto 66 Auto66
Mazda MX5 1839 LDMC/HSA LNSC / SBD HSA
Toyota MR2 1587 LDMC LSS
Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Keith Calder. Audi TT Record: 52.59, 04/13
Porsche 944 2500 LDMC LSS
TVR Chimaera 3950 TVRCC
TVR Chimaera 3950 LMC ANWCC / CL Speed

50 Andrew Lynch

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

55 Robert Holt

58 Phil Gough
60 Martin Walker

62 Clive Marsden
61 Andrew Mckay
59 Steve Wilson

758 Michael Gough

Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC/CMC/ LSS / ANWCC / CL Speed
LMC
Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 46.09, 09/14
Caterham 7 1700 LMC
Westfield SEIW 1620 LDMC/CMC/
TVR CC
Caterham 7 1600 LDMC LNSC
Caterham Roadsport 1600 LDMC LSS
Westfield SEIW 1700 WSCC WSCC Speed
Caterham 7 1700 LMC

TVR Chimaera 4500 LDMCI/TVR CC LNSC

Z
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51.23
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Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Hoyle. Record: 46.08, 04/12

Richard Kerr Westfield Supertec 2000 wsccC WSCC Speed
Luke Algar Westfield Playskool 2000 wsccC
Supertec
Howard Gaskin Westfield SEIW 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed
Stephen Everall Westfield SEIW 2000 WwsccC WSCC Speed
Barnaby Francis Westfield SEIW 2000 WwsccC WSCC Speed N
Nigel Fox Caterham Superseven 1988 LDMC/LMC/ LNSC / CL Speed
Lotus?
Lee Smith Westfield SEiw 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed N
Stephen Herbert Westfield Sport 2000 2000 WsCC WSCC Speed
Michael Skidmore Westfield SEiW 2000 WsCC WSCC Speed N
Sean Bourn Car craft Cyclone 2000 LDMC LNSC
Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Chris Taylor. BL Miini Clubman. Record: 51.39, 09/14
Roy Bolderson Austin Mini Clubman 1380 Auto 66 Auto66
1275GT
Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 998 LDMC LSS L
Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 48.8, 04/14
Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 1600 LDMC/LMC LNSC / CL Speed
Charles Hargreaves Ford Escort mk2 1993 LDMC/BARC LNSC
John Moxham Peugeot 205 LED 1950 LDMCI/LAC/ LNSC
LMC
Paul Edwards Renault Clio 172 Cup 1996 LDMC
William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 LDMC/LMC LNSC / ANWCC / CL Speed
Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 LDMC/LMC LNSC / ANWCC / CL Speed NL
Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 1600 LDMC LNSC NL
Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 1598 LDMC/HSA/ LNSC N
LMC

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323GTX. Record: 49.89, 09/14

Steve Lewis Subaru Impreza 1999 ANWCC ANWCC
Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Lotus 2-11. Record: 49.09, 04/13

David Welton TVR Tasmin 4996 LDMC/LMC LNSC / CL Speed

47.05
47.05

47.99
48.82
49.35
49.41

49.52
49.55
51.48
51.74

60.30

61.18

48.97
49.41
51.12

52.53
52.56
54.97
57.13
58.68

52.90

54.12

1 10
2 10
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5 20
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9 32
10 33
1 75
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Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1700cc (m/ycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade Record: 43.35, 04/13

Tim Nunn Westfield SE 998 WSCC WSCC Speed
Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC/WSCC LSS
Mark Anson Westfield Megablade RR 998 LDMC/WSCC LSS / WSCC Speed
Andrew Steel Westfield SE 1298  Auto 66 Auto66
Class: 4A - Cars up to 1700cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Robert Stevens. OMS 2000. Record: 43.12, 2007
Robbie Birrell Radical Prosport 1300 LDMC/LMC LNSC / CL Speed
Class: 4B - Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Philip Major. Vision V91. Record: 44.56, 2009
Marshall Rowland Lotus Elise 1998 LMC/WSCC CL Speed / WSCC Speed
James Davies Peugeot 205Gti 1905 CMC CL Speed
John Davies Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 CMC CL Speed
Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Bradley Dickerson. Jedi Mk 4 Record: 40.13, 09/13
Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk 4 999 LDMC LNSC / CL Speed
Glyn Sketchley Megapin CFM9 1070 LMC
Eve Whitehead RBS 8 1000 LDMCI/LAC/ LNSC/LAC
LMC
Geoffrey Cowell Hitech GC2008 998 LDMC LSS
Paul Webb Jedi Mk 4 998 LDMC/HSA ANWCC / CL Speed / SBD HSA
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Cars manufactured before 1st Jan, 1994 -- Holder: Michael Moore. Van Diemen RF85. Record: 45.65, 06/97
Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LSS
Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC/LMC LNSC / CL Speed
Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600 LMC
Philip Major Formula Ford 1598 LDMC LSS
Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Lee Griffiths. OMS. Record: 41.35, 2009
Peter Brogden March Lotus F3 1598 LMC CL Speed
Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: David Cutcliffe. Van Diemen. Record: 40.1, 2003
Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S LDMC/LMC/ LSS / WSCC Speed
WSCC
Bryan Walker Brytec DP 2000 1176 LDMC LNSC

43.68
44.64
46.00
47.14

44.59

53.42
54.41
58.60

41.26
43.33
45.13

48.66
200.00

48.06
49.20
50.59
56.95

50.97

42.11

45.09

1 4
2 6
3 9
4 12
1 5
1 45
2 49
3 70
1 1
2

3 8
4 16
5 81
1 14
2 19
3 27
4 63
1 28
1 2
2 7
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Practice 1

Longton & District Motor Club

April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Car No.
724
724
725
740
723
723

14
14
15
16

26
20
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
36
758
765

24
24
25
41
23
23
42
43
44
45
40
46
47
48
49
50
50
51

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Heather Wright
Heather Wright
C. Bingham-Brindle
Nick Mugglestone
Alexander Thornton
Alexander Thornton
Mark Smith
Mark Smith
Colin Duncalf
Roy Bolderson

Rei Shimizu
David Goodlad
Peter Gates
John Earley
Keith Minshull
Paul Henderson
David Russell
Russell Thorpe
Dom Wilson
Chris Berrisford
Michael Gough
Luke Algar

Andy Wright
Andy Wright
Simon Bingham
Allan Farrimond
Mike Thornton
Mike Thornton
Roger Fish
Michael Tindale
Martin Rowe
Daniel Broomfield
Alan Mugglestone
Daryl Bentley
Robin Haslam
Geoff Peters
Duncan Woodcock
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Darren Jones

Car
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Capri
Mazda MX5
Honda Integra
Honda Integra
MG ZR
MG ZR
MG ZR

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

Proton Coupe
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault Clio Cup
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault 5GT Turbo
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Subaru Impreza
Caterham 7

Westfield Playskool
Supertec

Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Capri

Toyota MR2

Honda Integra DC2
Honda Integra DC2
Honda S2000
Mazda MX5

Honda S2000
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2

MG F Trophy 160
Honda CRX VTI
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Porsche 944

Class
1B
1B
1B
1D
1B
1B
SA
SA
SA
3A

1B
SB
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
2A
2B

1B
1B
1B
1D
1B
1B
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1E
1E
1E
1E

64ft Finish
57.33
57.33
61.06
58.08
54.35
54.35
75.22
75.22
66.94
64.24

69.82
57.32
56.42
62.80
53.69
53.12
57.39
54.44
61.13
53.23
74.25
55.33

55.32
55.32
61.14
56.59
66.20
66.20
52.58
59.96
52.56
59.15
54.29
68.16
62.25
56.93
61.22
62.68
62.68
57.32

Avg Speed
44.36
44.36
41.65
43.79
46.79
46.79
33.81
33.81
37.99
39.59

36.42
44.37
45.07
40.49
47.37
47.88
44.31
46.71
41.60
47.78
34.25
45.96

45.97
45.97
41.59
44.94
38.41
38.41
48.37
42.41
48.39
42.99
46.84
37.31
40.85
44.67
41.54
40.57
40.57
44.37
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52
58
59
60
61
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62
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65
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708
81
81
82
82
84
84
85
86
86
89
92
98
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100
104
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113
114
117
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116
115
121
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83
126
130
130
101

Heath Briggs
Phil Gough
Steve Wilson
Martin Walker
Andrew Mckay
Clive Marsden
Clive Marsden
Howard Gaskin
Michael Skidmore
Barnaby Francis
Stephen Everall
Stephen Herbert
Lee Smith

John Williams
Nigel Fox

Sean Bourn
Sean Bourn
Richard Kerr
Debbie Cooper
Angela Jones
James Davies
Charles Hargreaves
Charles Hargreaves
John Moxham
John Moxham
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Paul Edwards
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
David Welton
Tim Nunn

Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Robbie Birrell
Marshall Rowland
Geoffrey Cowell
Robert Hewson
Paul Webb
Peter Ibbotson
Glyn Sketchley
Bradley Dickerson
Geoff Ward

Phil Nelson
John Davies
Eve Whitehead
Andrew Larton
Peter Brogden
Bryan Walker
Bryan Walker
Andrew Steel

TVR Chimaera
Caterham 7
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield Sport 2000
Westfield SEiw
Westfield 1800 SEiW
Caterham Superseven
Car craft Cyclone
Car craft Cyclone
Westfield Supertec
Toyota VITZ
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205Gti

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
TVR Tasmin
Westfield SE

Westfield Megablade RR

Westfield Megablade
Radical Prosport
Lotus Elise
Hitech GC2008
Megapin 91/5
Jedi Mk 4
Sparton FF81
Megapin CFM9
Jedi Mk 4

Swift SC93F
Hawke DL2B
Peugeot 205 Gti
RBS 8

Peugeot 106
March Lotus F3
Brytec DP 2000
Brytec DP 2000
Westfield SE

1E
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
3A
3B
4B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3C
3E
3H
3H
3H
4A
4B
5A
5A
S5A
5B
S5A
S5A
5B
5B
4B
5A
3B
5C
5D
5D
3H

63.09
50.56
58.46
53.24
53.74
54.06
54.06
50.22
55.52
53.03
50.54
51.77
52.25
61.71
53.84
54.14
54.14
48.88
67.21
65.46
57.84
56.00
56.00
53.53
53.53
64.73
64.73
53.09
62.58
62.58
54.76
56.84
46.85
49.74
45.97
49.59
55.48
53.57
50.03
49.94
55.38
46.52
44.98
51.37
50.52
63.56
49.89
53.24

DNF
50.24
50.24
57.94

40.31
50.30
43.50
47.77
47.32
47.04
47.04
50.64
45.81
47.96
50.32
49.12
48.67
41.21
47.23
46.97
46.97
52.03
37.84
38.85
43.97
45.41
45.41
47.51
47.51
39.29
39.29
47.90
40.64
40.64
46.44
44,74
54.28
51.13
55.32
51.28
45.84
47.47
50.83
50.92
45.92
54.67
56.54
49.51
50.34
40.01
50.98
47.77

50.62
50.62
43.89

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



129 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk

123 Philip Major Formula Ford
55 Robert Holt Lotus Elise
80 William Jarman Peugeot 205 Gti

5D
5B
1G
3B

43.93
59.32
61.30
53.84

57.89
42.87
41.49
47.23

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



Practice 2

Longton & District Motor Club

April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Car No.
723
723
724
724
725
740

14
14
15
16

26
27
20
28
30
31
32
758
33
36
23
23
24
24
25
765

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
51
52

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Alexander Thornton
Alexander Thornton
Heather Wright
Heather Wright
C. Bingham-Brindle
Nick Mugglestone
Mark Smith
Mark Smith
Colin Duncalf
Roy Bolderson

Rei Shimizu
Peter Gates
David Goodlad
John Earley
Paul Henderson
David Russell
Russell Thorpe
Michael Gough
Dom Wilson
Chris Berrisford
Mike Thornton
Mike Thornton
Andy Wright
Andy Wright
Simon Bingham
Luke Algar

Alan Mugglestone
Allan Farrimond
Roger Fish
Michael Tindale
Martin Rowe
Daniel Broomfield
Daryl Bentley
Robin Haslam
Geoff Peters
Duncan Woodcock
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Darren Jones
Heath Briggs

Car
Honda Integra
Honda Integra
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Capri
Mazda MX5
MG ZR
MG ZR
MG ZR

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

Proton Coupe
Peugeot 206 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti
Renault Clio Cup
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault 5GT Turbo
Caterham 7
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Subaru Impreza
Honda Integra DC2
Honda Integra DC2
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Capri

Westfield Playskool
Supertec

Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Honda S2000
Mazda MX5
Honda S2000
Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2
MG F Trophy 160
Honda CRX VTI
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Porsche 944
TVR Chimaera

Class
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1D
SA
SA
SA
3A

1B
1B
SB
1B
1B
1B
1B
2A
1B
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
2B

1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

64ft Finish
52.69
52.69
57.39
57.39
60.18
55.26
72.42
72.42
65.46
61.22

63.41
55.38
56.59
58.08
52.59
56.49
52.27
82.52
56.07
51.96
54.80
54.80
55.19
55.19
57.68
48.85

53.71
55.00
51.90
59.31
52.94
57.96
65.21
60.57
56.37
59.15
61.19
61.19
55.70
58.60

Avg Speed
48.27
48.27
44.31
44.31
42.26
46.02
35.12
35.12
38.85
41.54

40.11
45.92
44.94
43.79
48.36
45.02
48.65
30.82
45.36
48.94
46.41
46.41
46.08
46.08
44.09
52.06

47.35
46.24
49.00
42.88
48.04
43.88
39.00
41.99
45.11
42.99
41.56
41.56
45.66
43.40

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



58
59
60
61
65
66
68
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
77
780
708
81
81
82
82
83
84
84
85
86
86
89
92
98
99
100
101
104
109
62
62
108
112
113
115
116
117
120
121
122
123
126
130
130
129

Phil Gough
Steve Wilson
Martin Walker
Andrew Mckay
Richard Kerr
Howard Gaskin
Barnaby Francis
Michael Skidmore
Stephen Everall
Stephen Herbert
Lee Smith

John Williams
Nigel Fox

Sean Bourn
Sean Bourn
Debbie Cooper
Angela Jones
James Davies
Charles Hargreaves
Charles Hargreaves
John Moxham
John Moxham
Andrew Larton
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Paul Edwards
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
David Welton
Tim Nunn

Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Andrew Steel
Robbie Birrell
Marshall Rowland
Clive Marsden
Clive Marsden
John Davies
Eve Whitehead
Geoffrey Cowell
Bradley Dickerson
Glyn Sketchley
Paul Webb
Peter Ibbotson
Geoff Ward

Phil Nelson
Philip Major
Peter Brogden
Bryan Walker
Bryan Walker
Nicholas Algar

Caterham 7
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Caterham Roadsport
Westfield Supertec
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SEIW
Westfield Sport 2000
Westfield SEiw
Westfield 1800 SEiW
Caterham Superseven
Car craft Cyclone
Car craft Cyclone
Toyota VITZ
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205Gti

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
TVR Tasmin
Westfield SE

Westfield Megablade RR

Westfield Megablade
Westfield SE
Radical Prosport
Lotus Elise
Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Peugeot 205 Gti
RBS 8

Hitech GC2008
Jedi Mk 4
Megapin CFM9
Jedi Mk 4
Sparton FF81
Swift SCO3F
Hawke DL2B
Formula Ford
March Lotus F3
Brytec DP 2000
Brytec DP 2000
DJ Firehawk

2A
2A
2A
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
3A
3B
4B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3C
3E
3H
3H
3H
3H
4A
4B
2A
2A
4B
S5A
S5A
S5A
S5A
5A
5B
5B
5B
5B
5C
5D
5D
5D

49.29
55.85
49.68

DNF
48.21
48.31
51.48
53.40
49.72
51.16
51.96
65.64
50.62
52.69
52.69
63.89
59.12
56.51
49.92
49.92
51.64
51.64
50.72
60.15
60.15
53.12
60.30
60.30
54.63
55.82
46.04
47.36
45.56
48.99
45.99
54.31
52.58
52.58
62.56
46.54
51.62
42.53
44.19
48.49
52.04
49.88
48.70
56.51
53.92
47.30
47.30
43.92

51.60
45.53
51.19

52.75
52.64
49.40
47.62
51.15
49.71
48.94
38.74
50.24
48.27
48.27
39.80
43.02
45.00
50.94
50.94
49.25
49.25
50.14
42.28
42.28
47.88
42.17
42.17
46.55
45.56
55.24
53.70
55.82
51.91
55.30
46.83
48.37
48.37
40.65
54.64
49.27
59.80
57.55
52.45
48.87
50.99
52.22
45.00
47.16
53.77
53.77
57.90

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



Timed 1

Longton & District Motor Club

April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Car No.
723
723
724
724
740
725

15
16

20
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
24
24
23
23
25
36
765

758
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
14
14
50
50
51
52

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Alexander Thornton
Alexander Thornton
Heather Wright
Heather Wright
Nick Mugglestone
C. Bingham-Brindle
Colin Duncalf
Roy Bolderson

David Goodlad
Rei Shimizu
Peter Gates
John Earley
Keith Minshull
Paul Henderson
David Russell
Russell Thorpe
Dom Wilson
Andy Wright
Andy Wright
Mike Thornton
Mike Thornton
Simon Bingham
Chris Berrisford
Luke Algar

Michael Gough
Alan Mugglestone
Allan Farrimond
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Daniel Broomfield
Daryl Bentley
Robin Haslam
Geoff Peters
Duncan Woodcock
Mark Smith

Mark Smith
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Darren Jones
Heath Briggs

Car
Honda Integra
Honda Integra
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Mazda MX5
Ford Capri
MG ZR

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

Peugeot 205 Gti
Proton Coupe
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault Clio Cup
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault 5GT Turbo
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Honda Integra DC2
Honda Integra DC2
Ford Capri

Subaru Impreza

Westfield Playskool
Supertec

Caterham 7
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2
MG F Trophy 160
Honda CRX VTI
TVR Chimaera
MG ZR

MG ZR

TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Porsche 944
TVR Chimaera

Class
1B
1B
1B
1B
1D
1B
SA
3A

SB
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
2B

2A
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1E
SA
SA
1E
1E
1E
1E

64ft Finish
52.48
52.48
55.94
55.94
53.90
59.02
63.24
60.71

56.27
62.70
55.80
56.88
52.45
52.54
56.26
52.16
55.18
55.23
55.23
53.49
53.49
57.47
50.05
47.95

57.72
53.85
55.35
51.23
51.13
57.19
64.24
58.60
54.80
57.93
71.56
71.56
59.57
59.57
55.56
57.76

Avg Speed
48.46
48.46
45.46
45.46
47.18
43.09
40.21
41.89

45.19
40.56
45.58
44.71
48.49
48.40
45.20
48.76
46.09
46.05
46.05
47.54
47.54
44.25
50.81
53.04

44.06
47.23
45.95
49.64
49.74
44.47
39.59
43.40
46.41
43.90
35.54
35.54
42.69
42.69
45.77
44.03

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



55
58
59
60
61
62
62
65
66
67
69
70
71
73
74
74
43
77
780
708
81
81
82
82
83
84
84
68
85
86
86
89
92
98
99
100
101
104
109
80
108
112
113
115
116
117
120
121
122
123
126
130

Robert Holt

Phil Gough
Steve Wilson
Martin Walker
Andrew Mckay
Clive Marsden
Clive Marsden
Richard Kerr
Howard Gaskin
Michael Skidmore
Stephen Everall
Stephen Herbert
Lee Smith

Nigel Fox

Sean Bourn
Sean Bourn
Michael Tindale
Debbie Cooper
Angela Jones
James Davies
Charles Hargreaves
Charles Hargreaves
John Moxham
John Moxham
Andrew Larton
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Barnaby Francis
Paul Edwards
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
David Welton
Tim Nunn

Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Andrew Steel
Robbie Birrell
Marshall Rowland
William Jarman
John Davies
Eve Whitehead
Geoffrey Cowell
Bradley Dickerson
Glyn Sketchley
Paul Webb
Peter Ibbotson
Geoff Ward

Phil Nelson
Philip Major
Peter Brogden
Bryan Walker

Lotus Elise
Caterham 7
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Westfield Supertec
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield Sport 2000
Westfield SEiw
Caterham Superseven
Car craft Cyclone
Car craft Cyclone
Mazda MX5

Toyota VITZ
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205Gti

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Westfield SEiW
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
TVR Tasmin
Westfield SE

Westfield Megablade RR

Westfield Megablade
Westfield SE
Radical Prosport
Lotus Elise
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti
RBS 8

Hitech GC2008
Jedi Mk 4
Megapin CFM9
Jedi Mk 4
Sparton FF81
Swift SCO3F
Hawke DL2B
Formula Ford
March Lotus F3
Brytec DP 2000

1G
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
1D
3A
3B
4B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
2B
3B
3B
3B
3C
3E
3H
3H
3H
3H
4A
4B
3B
4B
S5A
S5A
5A
5A
S5A
5B
5B
5B
5B
5C
5D

57.18
48.78
55.85
49.73
52.38
52.09
52.09
47.36
47.99

DNF
48.82
50.08
51.80
50.08
51.82
51.82
59.41
62.75
54.97
55.02
49.41
49.41
51.30
51.30
50.47
57.90
57.90
50.33
52.53
59.38
59.38
52.90
54.59
44.15
46.73
44.64
48.97
44.59
53.68
52.56
60.50
45.28
48.66
41.26
43.33

DNF
51.13
49.20
48.30
56.95
51.38
45.09

44.48
52.14
45.53
51.14
48.55
48.82
48.82
53.70
52.99
99.99
52.09
50.78
49.10
50.78
49.08
49.08
42.81
40.53
46.26
46.22
51.47
51.47
49.57
49.57
50.39
43.92
43.92
50.53
48.41
42.83
42.83
48.07
46.59
57.60
54.42
56.97
51.93
57.03
47.38
48.39
42.03
56.17
52.26
61.64
58.69

49.74
51.69
52.65
44.66
49.50
56.40

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



130 Bryan Walker Brytec DP 2000 5D 45.09 56.40
129 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 5D 42.72 59.53

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Timed 2

Longton & District Motor Club

April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Car No.
723
723
724
724
725
740

14
14
15
16

20
26
27
758
28
29
30
31
765

23
23
24
24
25
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
33
36
55

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Alexander Thornton
Alexander Thornton
Heather Wright
Heather Wright
C. Bingham-Brindle
Nick Mugglestone
Mark Smith
Mark Smith
Colin Duncalf
Roy Bolderson

David Goodlad
Rei Shimizu
Peter Gates
Michael Gough
John Earley
Keith Minshull
Paul Henderson
David Russell
Luke Algar

Mike Thornton
Mike Thornton
Andy Wright
Andy Wright
Simon Bingham
Alan Mugglestone
Allan Farrimond
Roger Fish
Michael Tindale
Martin Rowe
Daniel Broomfield
Daryl Bentley
Robin Haslam
Geoff Peters
Duncan Woodcock
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Heath Briggs
Dom Wilson
Chris Berrisford
Robert Holt

Car
Honda Integra
Honda Integra
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Capri
Mazda MX5
MG ZR
MG ZR
MG ZR

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

Peugeot 205 Gti
Proton Coupe
Peugeot 206 Gti
Caterham 7
Renault Clio Cup
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Peugeot 206 Gti

Westfield Playskool
Supertec

Honda Integra DC2
Honda Integra DC2
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Capri

Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2

Honda S2000
Mazda MX5

Honda S2000
Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2

MG F Trophy 160
Honda CRX VTI
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Subaru Impreza
Lotus Elise

Class
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1D
SA
SA
SA
3A

SB
1B
1B
2A
1B
1B
1B
1B
2B

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1E
1E
1E
1E
1B
1C
1G

64ft Finish
52.46
52.46
56.20
56.20
59.08
53.94
72.88
72.88
63.56
60.30

55.96
63.48
55.73
59.67
56.34
52.16
53.01
55.93
47.05

52.98
52.98
55.77
55.77
56.66
53.41
54.40
51.71
59.05
51.04
57.64
61.83
57.85
54.76
57.90
60.13
60.13
58.04
55.45
50.55
56.26

Avg Speed
48.48
48.48
45.25
45.25
43.05
47.15
34.89
34.89
40.01
42.17

45.45
40.06
45.63
42.62
45.14
48.76
47.97
45.47
54.05

48.00
48.00
45.60
45.60
44.88
47.62
46.75
49.18
43.07
49.83
4412
41.13
43.96
46.44
43.92
42.29
42.29
43.82
45.86
50.31
45.20

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



58
59
60
62
62
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
74
77
32
780
708
81
81
82
82
83
84
84
86
86
89
92
98
51
99
100
101
104
109
80
112
113
120
121
122
123
126
130
130
129
108
85
61

Phil Gough
Steve Wilson
Martin Walker
Clive Marsden
Clive Marsden
Richard Kerr
Howard Gaskin
Michael Skidmore
Barnaby Francis
Stephen Everall
Stephen Herbert
Lee Smith

Nigel Fox

Sean Bourn
Sean Bourn
Debbie Cooper
Russell Thorpe
Angela Jones
James Davies
Charles Hargreaves
Charles Hargreaves
John Moxham
John Moxham
Andrew Larton
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
David Welton
Tim Nunn
Darren Jones
Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Andrew Steel
Robbie Birrell
Marshall Rowland
William Jarman
Eve Whitehead
Geoffrey Cowell
Peter Ibbotson
Geoff Ward

Phil Nelson
Philip Major
Peter Brogden
Bryan Walker
Bryan Walker
Nicholas Algar
John Davies
Paul Edwards
Andrew Mckay

Caterham 7
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SEiW
Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Westfield Supertec
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield Sport 2000
Westfield SEiw
Caterham Superseven
Car craft Cyclone
Car craft Cyclone
Toyota VITZ
Renault 5GT Turbo
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205Gti
Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 205 LED
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
TVR Tasmin
Westfield SE
Porsche 944

Westfield Megablade RR

Westfield Megablade
Westfield SE
Radical Prosport
Lotus Elise

Peugeot 205 Gti
RBS 8

Hitech GC2008
Sparton FF81

Swift SCO3F

Hawke DL2B
Formula Ford

March Lotus F3
Brytec DP 2000
Brytec DP 2000

DJ Firehawk
Peugeot 205 Gti
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Caterham Roadsport

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
3A
1B
3B
4B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3C
3E
3H
1E
3H
3H
3H
4A
4B
3B
5A
S5A
5B
5B
5B
5B
5C
5D
5D
5D
4B
3B
2A

48.27
56.26
49.44
52.24
52.24
47.05
48.49
51.48
49.35
49.70
49.55
49.52
49.41
51.74
51.74
61.18
52.38
55.51
54.41
49.79
49.79
51.12
51.12
48.97
57.13
57.13
58.68
58.68
53.36
54.12
43.68
55.46
46.00
44.72
47.14
45.20
53.42
52.68
45.13

DNF
50.59
49.74
48.06
57.00
50.97
46.94
46.94
42.11
58.60
53.12
52.66

52.69
45.20
51.44
48.68
48.68
54.05
52.45
49.40
51.53
51.17
51.32
51.36
51.47
49.15
49.15
41.57
48.55
45.81
46.74
51.08
51.08
49.75
49.75
51.93
4451
4451
43.34
43.34
47.66
46.99
58.22
45.86
55.29
56.87
53.95
56.26
47.61
48.28
56.35

50.27
51.13
52.92
44.62
49.89
54.18
54.18
60.39
43.40
47.88
48.29

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 3

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Car No.
14
14
15
16

20
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
25
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
50
51
52
74
74
77
84
84
24
24
86
86
89

109

724

724

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Mark Smith
Mark Smith
Colin Duncalf
Roy Bolderson

David Goodlad
Peter Gates
John Earley
Keith Minshull
Paul Henderson
David Russell
Russell Thorpe
Dom Wilson
Simon Bingham
Allan Farrimond
Roger Fish
Michael Tindale
Martin Rowe
Daniel Broomfield
Daryl Bentley
Robin Haslam
Geoff Peters
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Darren Jones
Heath Briggs
Sean Bourn
Sean Bourn
Debbie Cooper
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Andy Wright
Andy Wright
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
Marshall Rowland
Heather Wright
Heather Wright

Car
MG ZR
MG ZR
MG ZR

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault Clio Cup
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault 5GT Turbo
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Ford Capri

Toyota MR2

Honda S2000
Mazda MX5

Honda S2000
Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2

MG F Trophy 160
Honda CRX VTI
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Porsche 944

TVR Chimaera

Car craft Cyclone
Car craft Cyclone
Toyota VITZ
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Lotus Elise
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye

Class
SA
SA
SA
3A

SB
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1E
1E
1E
1E
2B
2B
3A
3B
3B
1B
1B
3B
3B
3C
4B
1B
1B

64ft Finish
91.94
91.94
76.45
71.84

62.47
61.95
70.59
58.67
58.65
61.05
61.63

DNF
74.51
62.70
61.44
66.91
62.61
67.38
73.53
66.88
61.28
72.95
72.95
65.19
70.00
66.82
66.82
70.28
69.46
69.46
59.29
59.29
78.90
78.90
58.36
75.91
60.20
60.20

Avg Speed
27.66
27.66
33.26
35.40

40.71
41.05
36.03
43.35
43.36
41.66
41.26

0
34.13
40.56
41.39
38.01
40.62
37.74
34.58
38.02
41.50
34.86
34.86
39.01
36.33
38.06
38.06
36.18
36.61
36.61
42.89
42.89
32.23
32.23
43.58
33.50
42.24
42.24

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 4

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Car No.
20
27
16

43
50
50
51
52
41
46
42
44
45
47
29
30
31
33
84
84
77
86
86
89
74
74
48
24
24

724

724

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
David Goodlad
Peter Gates
Roy Bolderson

Michael Tindale
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Darren Jones
Heath Briggs
Allan Farrimond
Daryl Bentley
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Daniel Broomfield
Robin Haslam
Keith Minshull
Paul Henderson
David Russell
Dom Wilson
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Debbie Cooper
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
Sean Bourn
Sean Bourn
Geoff Peters
Andy Wright
Andy Wright
Heather Wright
Heather Wright

Car
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 206 Gti

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

Mazda MX5

TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Porsche 944

TVR Chimaera
Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2

Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Toyota MR2

MG F Trophy 160
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Gti6
Peugeot 206 Gti
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Toyota VITZ

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Car craft Cyclone
Car craft Cyclone
Honda CRX VTI
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye

Class
SB
1B
3A

1D
1E
1E
1E
1E
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
1B
1B
1B
1B
3B
3B
3A
3B
3B
3C
2B
2B
1D
1B
1B
1B
1B

64ft Finish
61.99
61.65
68.95

66.57
74.25
74.25
66.35
67.01
60.04
70.59
61.03
60.67
64.27
64.93
73.44
57.02
63.13
63.35
68.23
68.23
68.36
67.20
67.20
56.39
62.81
62.81
61.54
59.45
59.45
58.95
58.95

Avg Speed
41.02
41.25
36.88

38.20
34.25
34.25
38.33
37.95
42.36
36.03
41.67
41.92
39.57
39.17
34.63
44.60
40.28
40.14
37.27
37.27
37.20
37.84
37.84
45.10
40.49
40.49
41.32
42.78
42.78
43.14
43.14

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 5

Course Length: 1137 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.

Car No.
16

52
43
41
46
50
50
45
33
77
84
84
86
86
89
24
24

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Roy Bolderson

Heath Briggs
Michael Tindale
Allan Farrimond
Daryl Bentley
Andrew Lynch
Andrew Lynch
Daniel Broomfield
Dom Wilson
Debbie Cooper
Louise Claxton
Louise Claxton
Colin Vawdrey
Colin Vawdrey
Steve Lewis
Andy Wright
Andy Wright

Car

Austin Mini Clubman
1275GT

TVR Chimaera
Mazda MX5

Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2

TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
Toyota MR2
Renault 182 Clio Sport
Toyota VITZ
Peugeot 106 Rally
Peugeot 106 Rally
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 306 Rallye
Peugeot 306 Rallye

Class
3A

1E
1D
1D
1D
1E
1E
1D
1B
3A
3B
3B
3B
3B
3C
1B
1B

64ft Finish
68.28

65.19
66.65
58.94
70.46
70.10
70.10
65.30
65.61
67.91
70.16
70.16
66.54
66.54
57.33
59.20
59.20

Avg Speed
37.24

39.01
38.16
43.15
36.09
36.28
36.28
38.94
38.76
37.45
36.25
36.25
38.22
38.22
44.36
42.96
42.96

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet

Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 6

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
52 Heath Briggs TVR Chimaera 1E 64.88 39.20
43 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1D 65.47 38.84
41 Allan Farrimond Toyota MR2 1D 58.88 43.19
50 Andrew Lynch TVR Chimaera 1E 70.48 36.08
50 Andrew Lynch TVR Chimaera 1E 70.48 36.08
33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1B 65.46 38.85
46 Daryl Bentley Toyota MR2 1D 69.85 36.41
77 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 67.38 37.74
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 66.65 38.16
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 66.65 38.16
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 66.17 38.43
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 66.17 38.43
89 Steve Lewis Subaru Impreza 3C 58.02 43.83
24 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 59.00 43.10
24 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 59.00 43.10

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 7

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
52 Heath Briggs TVR Chimaera 1E 64.80 39.24
50 Andrew Lynch TVR Chimaera 1E 74.36 34.20
50 Andrew Lynch TVR Chimaera 1E 74.36 34.20
33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1B 65.35 38.91
77 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 66.69 38.13
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 67.64 37.60
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 67.64 37.60
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 67.27 37.80
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 67.27 37.80
46 Daryl Bentley Toyota MR2 1D 69.08 36.81
89 Steve Lewis Subaru Impreza 3C 56.66 44.88
24 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 75.56 33.66
24 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1B 75.56 33.66

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 8

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
52 Heath Briggs TVR Chimaera 1E 63.34 40.15
33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1B 63.65 39.95
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 66.29 38.36
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 66.29 38.36
77 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 67.24 37.82
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 66.63 38.17
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 66.63 38.17
89 Steve Lewis Subaru Impreza 3C 56.09 45.34

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 9

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
52 Heath Briggs TVR Chimaera 1E 64.28 39.56
33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1B 62.68 40.57
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 65.31 38.94
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 65.31 38.94
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 67.57 37.64
84 Louise Claxton Peugeot 106 Rally 3B 67.57 37.64
89 Steve Lewis Subaru Impreza 3C 55.00 46.24
77 Debbie Cooper Toyota VITZ 3A 65.15 39.03

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 10

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1B 63.65 39.95
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 64.93 39.17
86 Colin Vawdrey Ford Escort 3B 64.93 39.17
89 Steve Lewis Subaru Impreza 3C 55.53 45.80

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:



Longton & District Motor Club
April Sprint - Three Sisters Racing Circuit, Wigan - (Circuit 1)
Timed 11

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship and Sprint Series, Sunday, April 12th, 2015.
Course Length: 1137 Metres

Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
33 Dom Wilson Renault 182 Clio Sport 1B 63.71 39.92

12/04/2015. 15:55:52 - Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, wet Timekeepers:
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